

Seaside Landings At Flagler Beach Homeowners Association Inc C/o Watson Association Management 1410 Palm Coast Parkway NW, Palm Coast, FL 32137

## NOTICE TO ALL MEMBERS: SPECIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS MEETING

**DATE**: Tuesday, May 9, 2023

**TIME**: 1:30 PM

**PLACE**: Flagler County Public Library – Meeting Room

2500 Palm Coast Parkway, NW, Palm Coast, FL 32137

## **AGENDA**

Calling of the Roll to Establish a Quorum
Proof of Meeting Notice
Petition by Members to increase Board of Directors from 3 to 5 Directors.

## **ADJOURNMENT**

Susan Matthews, CAM
Seaside Landings at Flagler Beach Homeowners Association Inc.